
Important Dates for 
Upcoming Elections 2024 

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 - Primary Election 

First day to apply for a ballot by Mail January 1, 2024 

• First day to file for a Primary Candidate Application 

• First day for independent candidates to file declaration 
of intent with the County Judge for Local Offices. 

Saturday, November 11, 2023 

• Filing deadline for Primary Candidates 

• Filing deadline for independent candidates to file 
declaration of intent with the County Judge-Local Offices 

Monday, December 11, 2023 at 6:00 PM   

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, February 5, 2024 

First Day of Early Voting Tuesday, February 20, 2024 

Last Day to Apply by Mail (Received, not Postmarked) Friday, February 23, 2024 

Last Day of Early Voting Friday, March 1, 2024 

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 – Primary Runoff Election 

First day to apply for a ballot by Mail     Monday, January 1, 2024  

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, April 29, 2024  

First Day of Early Voting Monday, May 20, 2024 

Last Day to Apply by Mail (Received, not Postmarked) Friday, May 17, 2024   

Last Day of Early Voting  Friday, May 24, 2024    
  

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 – General Election   

First Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Monday, January 1, 2024 

First Day to File a Declaration of Write-in Candidacy (General Election for 
State and County Officers) 

Saturday, July 20, 2024    

Last Day to File a Declaration of Write-in Candidacy  
(General Election for State and County Officers) 

Monday, August 19, 2024  

Last Day to File a Declaration of Write-in Candidacy 
 (Local Non-County Political Subdivisions Only) 

Friday, August 23, 2024     

Last Day to Register to Vote Monday, October 7, 2024   

First Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance Monday, October 21, 2024  

Last Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail (Received, not Postmarked) Friday, October 25, 2024  

Last Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance Friday, November 1, 2024   

 


